

S. No.156
Supp. List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 3843/2024 in
CM (M) 225/2024

NASEER AHMAD PIR ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate

YASMEENA SHAFI ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE



ORDER
03.07.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner is not prepared today, and accordingly, seeks an adjournment in the matter.

At request the matter is adjourned.

List tomorrow i.e., 4th July, 2024.

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
03.07.2024
Mubashir