

S. No. 1
Regular Cause List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) No. 225/2024

Naseer Ahmad Pir ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate

Vs.

Yasmeena Shafi ...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
22.08.2024

Steps for service upon respondents have not been taken by petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner shall take requisite steps for service upon respondent within one week. Upon taking steps, notice be issued to respondent returnable within a period of four weeks. However, it is made clear that in the event, steps for service upon respondent are not taken within the prescribed time period, it will be presumed that interim order dated 04.07.2024, staying the proceedings in complaint, has been vacated.

Put up on 27.09.2024.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
22.08.2024
Manzoor