

|              |
|--------------|
| S.No. 33     |
| Regular list |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(M) 225/2024**

**NASEER AHMAD PIR**

...Petitioner(s)

Through : None

**Vs**

**YASMEENA SHAFI**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**

**27.09.2024**

Notice in terms of Hon'ble Court order dated 22.08.2024 has been issued to the respondents and as per the report of the concerned, tracking reports have been received wherein the delivery of notices have been confirmed.

Service, as such, stands complete.

However, there is no representation on behalf of the respondents till date.

As such, list before Hon'ble court on 25.10.2024.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**27.09.2024**