

S.No. 36
Regular List

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(M) 225/2024 CM(3844/2024)

NASEER AHMAD PIR

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Saleem Gul, Advocate

YASMEENA SHAFI Vs. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Manzoor, Advocate

CORAM:HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI,JUDGE

ORDER
19-09-2025

1. Learned counsel for the respondent has relied upon the judgment of this Court dated 25.02.2025 passed in CM(M) No. 82/2025 titled "*Muzaffar Hussain and Ors. vs. Maryama Akhter*", a copy whereof has also been produced which is taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted two weeks' time to examine the aforesaid judgment and assist the Court on the next date of hearing.
3. List on 19.11.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR:
19-09-2025
Mubashir